
Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 41 Miguel Angel Diego Gutierrez 16/01/1977 M-45 8 20:45

2 6 Jose Javier Gomez Calleja
Atlético Laredo - Camping Laredo

28/06/1975
S987

M-45 2 21:22

3 124 Antonio Jose Suarez Fernandez
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

23/07/1973
S10698

M-45 28 22:22

4 106 (t) Francisco Javier Teja Gomez
Guaramako

20/04/1982
SR1654

M-40 24 22:37

5 123 Aritz Sorzabal Diaz 25/12/1973 M-45 27 23:03

6 5 Jonatan Flores Saenz 07/01/1975 M-45 1 23:47

7 64 Leon Izuzquiza Lenze 12/03/1981 M-40 14 24:14

8 16 Salvador Puente Villegas 23/10/1972 M-45 4 24:24

9 93 Leopoldo Revuelta Crespo 07/03/1976 M-45 20 24:38

10 21 (t) Roberto Alvarez Garcia
Reinosa Running

14/06/1980
SR1855

M-40 6 24:59

11 122 Adrian Setien Exposito 22/04/1973 M-45 26 27:02

12 42 (t) Roberto Echevaria Liaño
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

14/04/1977
SR433

M-45 9 27:06

13 24 Ricardo Bengoetxea Gonzalez 21/07/1977 M-45 29 27:10

14 52 Israel Garrido Arias 22/04/1979 M-40 10 29:21

15 56 Joaquin Gonzalez Cano 15/07/1977 M-45 12 31:31

16 79 Ruben Obregon Quesada 05/12/1976 M-45 16 36:14

17 28 Vicente Carrera Gomez 28/04/1977 M-45 7 37:03

18 73 Faustino Martinez Rios 09/02/1975 M-45 15 41:30

19 18 Angel Abascal Crespo 24/05/1978 M-40 5 43:14

20 53 Carlos Gil Ortiz 23/03/1977 M-45 11 44:13

21 116 Javier Gil Ortiz 12/04/1975 M-45 25 45:08

105 Alejandro Somarriba Mantilla 10/08/1973 M-45 23 DS RT 4.5

61 (t) Jose Ignacio Gutierrez Rebolledo
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

21/08/1981
SR196

M-40 13 NP

98 Alejandro Rojo Nuñez 18/05/1973 M-45 22 NP

97 Angel Santiago Rodriguez Perez 27/03/1977 M-45 21 NP

85 Eduardo Pando Escudero 11/02/1982 M-40 19 NP

80 Javier Oria Balboa 12/03/1976 M-45 17 NP

84 Jose Antonio Pacheco Pla 27/12/1979 M-40 18 NP

8 Modesto Sainz Abascal 02/04/1977 M-45 3 NP

M40 Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022

 

RESULTADOS
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 119 Felix Javier Martinez Rubio
Mainsa - Sapporo

09/10/1970
S10980

M-50 19 19:59

2 2 Javier Rueda Martinez
CD Castillo Sport 1922

27/12/1971
S10324

M-50 2 20:51

3 4 Jose Manuel Solana Garcia
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

08/11/1967
S8267

M-50 3 21:05

4 1 Fabian Roncero Dominguez
InfiCant - Villa de Noja

19/10/1970
S10886

M-50 1 21:57

5 125 (t) Javier Urquijo Gonzalez
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

11/03/1971
SR1109

M-50 20 22:47

6 12 Fidel Lopez Mantecon 06/02/1963 M-55 5 23:21

7 114 (t) Clemente Fernandez Tezanos
Atletismo Torrelavega

17/09/1969
SR2187

M-50 18 25:07

8 27 Daniel Carrera Gomez 25/05/1972 M-50 8 25:36

9 9 (t) Francisco  javier Fernandez Martinez
CD Castillo Sport 1922

08/07/1971
SR1734

M-50 4 26:07

10 38 Carlos Manuel Del Barrio Corral
Bathco Running Team

15/08/1968
S11123

M-50 13 26:31

11 107 Gonzalo Teran Vigil
BM Atlético Colindres

07/09/1963
S9737

M-55 16 27:17

12 128 (t) Luis Angel Sainz Cabanillas
Cachoneros Runner

18/10/1971
SR144

M-50 21 29:12

13 108 Borja Velasco Mantecon 17/02/1970 M-50 17 36:59

14 34 Angel Cuetos Montero 11/02/1972 M-50 11 40:10

15 30 Ignacio Carro Sancristobal 08/02/1965 M-55 9 47:02

16 35 Fernando Cullia Rivero 10/09/1962 M-55 12 58:13

59 (t) Felix Gutierrez Gutierrez
Reinosa Running

06/11/1965
SR2460

M-55 15 DS RT 4.5

19 Florentino Allende Camoira 08/01/1971 M-50 6 DS RT 4.5

31 Gonzalo Bienvenido Celis Calleja
Trespack Team

03/07/1967
S246

M-55 10 NP

54 Juan Carlos Gomez Jimenez 05/03/1968 M-50 14 NP

23 Miguel Angel Banciella Alvaro 30/07/1971 M-50 7 NP

M50 Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022

 

RESULTADOS
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 17 Amando Martinez Crespo 01/01/1960 M-60 2 27:00

2 13 Pedro López Alonso
Trespack Team

07/03/1962
S2342

M-60 1 27:12

3 121 Miguel Robledo 02/11/1956 M-65 20 28:59

4 48 Luis Miguel Garcia Baranda
Atlético Corrales - José Peña Lastra

19/10/1952
S5526

M-65 6 29:24

5 62 Angel Herrero Monje 01/06/1958 M-60 8 30:10

6 46 Jose Luis Fernandez Torre
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

13/07/1953
S11082

M-65 5 30:52

7 104 (t) Jose Ricardo Santidrian Navarro
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

07/02/1961
SR383

M-60 16 31:20

8 118 (t) Enrique Gutierrez Rivero
Villa de Cabezón

12/10/1951
SR1949

M-70 19 34:34

9 39 Isidro Delgado de la Cruz 10/05/1945 M-75 4 42:59

10 69 Antonio Lobeto Rodriguez 26/03/1961 M-60 10 44:20

11 82 Pedro Ortiz Lopez 01/10/1961 M-60 12 53:09

12 129 Victoriano Concha Villegas 04/02/1951 M-70 21 53:09

13 33 Pachi Cruz Garcia 11/07/1953 M-65 3 55:48

14 88 Jose Manuel Perez Baratey 14/03/1962 M-60 14 56:56

15 75 Jose Ignacio Mayoral Gomez 31/12/1961 M-60 11 56:57

16 60 Vicente Gutierrez Landeras 21/08/1957 M-60 7 56:57

17 101 Maximo Sainz de la Maza Garcia 22/01/1961 M-60 15 56:57

18 86 Benito Pascual Moron 28/06/1947 M-75 13 58:13

19 109 Tomas Villanueva Mantecon 01/02/1946 M-75 17 58:13

110 Jose Manuel Villegas Gonzalez 21/06/1953 M-65 18 AB

68 Jose Luis Llamosas Santayana 09/01/1956 M-65 9 NP

M60 Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022

 

RESULTADOS
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 119 Felix Javier Martinez Rubio
Mainsa - Sapporo

09/10/1970
S10980

M-50 85 19:59

2 40 (t) Marcos Diaz Gomez
Valles Pasiegos - Sobaos Luca

19/12/1997
SR284

SM 31 20:40

3 41 Miguel Angel Diego Gutierrez 16/01/1977 M-45 32 20:45

4 2 Javier Rueda Martinez
CD Castillo Sport 1922

27/12/1971
S10324

M-50 2 20:51

5 4 Jose Manuel Solana Garcia
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

08/11/1967
S8267

M-50 3 21:05

6 6 Jose Javier Gomez Calleja
Atlético Laredo - Camping Laredo

28/06/1975
S987

M-45 5 21:22

7 7 (t) Alejandro Santamaria Lus
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

28/10/1990
SR91

SM 6 21:50

8 10 Alberto Bustamante Velasco
CD Castillo Sport 1922

12/12/1984
S310

M-35 9 21:53

9 1 Fabian Roncero Dominguez
InfiCant - Villa de Noja

19/10/1970
S10886

M-50 1 21:57

10 29 (t) Victor Carriles Matanza
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

20/09/2005
SM2254

LM 21 22:09

11 124 Antonio Jose Suarez Fernandez
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

23/07/1973
S10698

M-45 90 22:22

12 106 (t) Francisco Javier Teja Gomez
Guaramako

20/04/1982
SR1654

M-40 76 22:37

13 125 (t) Javier Urquijo Gonzalez
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

11/03/1971
SR1109

M-50 91 22:47

14 50 (t) Carlos Garcia Gutierrez
Reinosa Running

30/05/1991
SR1366

SM 39 22:50

15 123 Aritz Sorzabal Diaz 25/12/1973 M-45 89 23:03

16 12 Fidel Lopez Mantecon 06/02/1963 M-55 10 23:21

17 5 Jonatan Flores Saenz 07/01/1975 M-45 4 23:47

18 64 Leon Izuzquiza Lenze 12/03/1981 M-40 49 24:14

19 66 Borja Lastra Herrera
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

10/04/1995
S95

SM 50 24:16

20 16 Salvador Puente Villegas 23/10/1972 M-45 12 24:24

21 93 Leopoldo Revuelta Crespo 07/03/1976 M-45 67 24:38

22 21 (t) Roberto Alvarez Garcia
Reinosa Running

14/06/1980
SR1855

M-40 16 24:59

23 77 Roberto Molleda Gutierrez 16/02/1998 SM 57 25:03

24 114 (t) Clemente Fernandez Tezanos
Atletismo Torrelavega

17/09/1969
SR2187

M-50 81 25:07

25 120 Javier Revuelta Crespo 22/09/1984 M-35 86 25:16

26 49 Marco Garcia Abad 26/06/1992 SM 38 25:20

27 27 Daniel Carrera Gomez 25/05/1972 M-50 19 25:36

28 9 (t) Francisco  javier Fernandez Martinez
CD Castillo Sport 1922

08/07/1971
SR1734

M-50 8 26:07

29 38 Carlos Manuel Del Barrio Corral
Bathco Running Team

15/08/1968
S11123

M-50 29 26:31

30 17 Amando Martinez Crespo 01/01/1960 M-60 13 27:00

31 122 Adrian Setien Exposito 22/04/1973 M-45 88 27:02

32 115 Alberto Garcia Gutierrez 13/05/1988 SM 82 27:05

33 42 (t) Roberto Echevaria Liaño
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

14/04/1977
SR433

M-45 33 27:06

34 24 Ricardo Bengoetxea Gonzalez 21/07/1977 M-45 18 27:10

Absoluto Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022

 

RESULTADOS
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

35 13 Pedro López Alonso
Trespack Team

07/03/1962
S2342

M-60 11 27:12

36 107 Gonzalo Teran Vigil
BM Atlético Colindres

07/09/1963
S9737

M-55 77 27:17

37 99 Alberto Ruiz Odriozola 25/09/2006 LM 70 28:33

38 76 Javier Mier Manterola 20/12/1985 M-35 56 28:40

39 121 Miguel Robledo 02/11/1956 M-65 87 28:59

40 128 (t) Luis Angel Sainz Cabanillas
Cachoneros Runner

18/10/1971
SR144

M-50 93 29:12

41 52 Israel Garrido Arias 22/04/1979 M-40 40 29:21

42 48 Luis Miguel Garcia Baranda
Atlético Corrales - José Peña Lastra

19/10/1952
S5526

M-65 37 29:24

43 62 Angel Herrero Monje 01/06/1958 M-60 48 30:10

44 46 Jose Luis Fernandez Torre
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

13/07/1953
S11082

M-65 35 30:52

45 104 (t) Jose Ricardo Santidrian Navarro
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

07/02/1961
SR383

M-60 74 31:20

46 56 Joaquin Gonzalez Cano 15/07/1977 M-45 43 31:31

47 36 Ivan de Castro Abascal 29/05/1990 SM 27 33:30

48 118 (t) Enrique Gutierrez Rivero
Villa de Cabezón

12/10/1951
SR1949

M-70 84 34:34

49 79 Ruben Obregon Quesada 05/12/1976 M-45 59 36:14

50 108 Borja Velasco Mantecon 17/02/1970 M-50 78 36:59

51 28 Vicente Carrera Gomez 28/04/1977 M-45 20 37:03

52 37 Victor de Haro Cervera 14/09/1994 SM 28 38:57

53 34 Angel Cuetos Montero 11/02/1972 M-50 25 40:10

54 83 David Ortiz Sainz 07/09/2003 JM 62 40:56

55 73 Faustino Martinez Rios 09/02/1975 M-45 54 41:30

56 126 Raul Sosa Castillo 21/01/1985 M-35 92 42:40

57 39 Isidro Delgado de la Cruz 10/05/1945 M-75 30 42:59

58 18 Angel Abascal Crespo 24/05/1978 M-40 14 43:14

59 53 Carlos Gil Ortiz 23/03/1977 M-45 41 44:13

60 69 Antonio Lobeto Rodriguez 26/03/1961 M-60 52 44:20

61 116 Javier Gil Ortiz 12/04/1975 M-45 83 45:08

62 30 Ignacio Carro Sancristobal 08/02/1965 M-55 22 47:02

63 82 Pedro Ortiz Lopez 01/10/1961 M-60 61 53:09

64 129 Victoriano Concha Villegas 04/02/1951 M-70 94 53:09

65 103 Eduardo Sainz-Maza Sainz-Maza 14/09/1995 SM 73 55:13

66 43 Eduardo Estrada Castillo 20/04/1985 M-35 34 55:28

67 33 Pachi Cruz Garcia 11/07/1953 M-65 24 55:48

68 88 Jose Manuel Perez Baratey 14/03/1962 M-60 66 56:56

69 75 Jose Ignacio Mayoral Gomez 31/12/1961 M-60 55 56:57

Absoluto Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022
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20220722_1153   C73X.0015 RFEAManager v2019.4 © RFEA Listado generado DOM 24 JUL 2022 13:17     Página 5/8



Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

70 60 Vicente Gutierrez Landeras 21/08/1957 M-60 46 56:57

71 101 Maximo Sainz de la Maza Garcia 22/01/1961 M-60 71 56:57

72 86 Benito Pascual Moron 28/06/1947 M-75 65 58:13

73 109 Tomas Villanueva Mantecon 01/02/1946 M-75 79 58:13

74 72 Francisco Javier Mantilla Garcia 18/04/1987 M-35 53 58:13

75 35 Fernando Cullia Rivero 10/09/1962 M-55 26 58:13

110 Jose Manuel Villegas Gonzalez 21/06/1953 M-65 80 AB

59 (t) Felix Gutierrez Gutierrez
Reinosa Running

06/11/1965
SR2460

M-55 45 DS RT 4.5

105 Alejandro Somarriba Mantilla 10/08/1973 M-45 75 DS RT 4.5

19 Florentino Allende Camoira 08/01/1971 M-50 15 DS RT 4.5

58 (t) Adrian Gutierrez Diez
Reinosa Running

12/03/2005
SM5555

LM 44 NP

61 (t) Jose Ignacio Gutierrez Rebolledo
Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

21/08/1981
SR196

M-40 47 NP

78 (t) Zeid Nammari Saiz
Atlético Corrales - José Peña Lastra

02/06/1988
SR14

SM 58 NP

98 Alejandro Rojo Nuñez 18/05/1973 M-45 69 NP

102 Alejandro Sainz de la Maza Verano 21/08/1990 SM 72 NP

97 Angel Santiago Rodriguez Perez 27/03/1977 M-45 68 NP

85 Eduardo Pando Escudero 11/02/1982 M-40 64 NP

31 Gonzalo Bienvenido Celis Calleja
Trespack Team

03/07/1967
S246

M-55 23 NP

80 Javier Oria Balboa 12/03/1976 M-45 60 NP

84 Jose Antonio Pacheco Pla 27/12/1979 M-40 63 NP

68 Jose Luis Llamosas Santayana 09/01/1956 M-65 51 NP

47 Jose Manuel Fernandez Rodriguez 08/10/1984 M-35 36 NP

54 Juan Carlos Gomez Jimenez 05/03/1968 M-50 42 NP

23 Miguel Angel Banciella Alvaro 30/07/1971 M-50 17 NP

8 Modesto Sainz Abascal 02/04/1977 M-45 7 NP

Absoluto Masculino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022

 

RESULTADOS
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 14 (t) Beatriz Liaño Revuelta
Piélagos

31/08/1975
SR2452

W-45 1 25:34

2 117 Isabel Gomez Velasco 06/01/1976 W-45 12 41:30

3 51 Maria Garcia Martinez 13/09/1981 W-40 6 44:08

4 74 Paz Martinez Rios 15/11/1976 W-45 8 44:17

5 87 Laura Pelayo Pelayo 25/02/1982 W-40 9 44:18

6 100 Maria Sainz Gonzalez 01/12/1979 W-40 11 45:56

7 26 Begoña Calante Sainz-Pardo 05/10/1981 W-40 4 48:15

8 55 Maite Gomez Perez 17/05/1981 W-40 7 48:16

9 25 Estela Bustamante Castillo 01/03/1973 W-45 3 56:44

90 Alexandra Petro España 05/04/1982 W-40 10 NP

20 Elena Alonso Martinez 18/04/1979 W-40 2 NP

32 Maria Cristina Crespo Diego 15/10/1979 W-40 5 NP

F40 Femenino (5.000m)

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 11 Mercedes Palacios Aja
InfiCant - Villa de Noja

05/11/1970
S10885

W-50 2 25:15

2 22 Carmen Arce Cuesta 27/07/1968 W-50 3 34:45

3 89 Marian Perez Zamorano 25/03/1965 W-55 4 46:58

4 111 Teresa Becares Migoya 05/10/1963 W-55 6 51:19

5 94 Lines Revuelta Crespo 04/09/1968 W-50 5 58:13

3 (t) Ana Moreno Arruza
CD Castillo Sport 1922

21/12/1969
SR1736

W-50 1 NP

F50 Femenino (5.000m)

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 112 Matilde Cebrian Pazos 19/09/1955 W-65 3 52:13

2 45 Nicanora Fernandez Cobo 22/10/1957 W-60 2 1:02:34

3 44 Marisol Fernandez Alvarez 04/09/1947 W-70 1 1:02:44

F60 Femenino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Cat Orden Marca

Final     24/07/2022    11:00

1 113 Vanessa Del Rio Martin
Piélagos

16/02/1983
S10044

W-35 32 23:39

2 65 Aroa Laguna Sastre
Kon Sports

25/12/1984
S11089

W-35 16 24:42

3 11 Mercedes Palacios Aja
InfiCant - Villa de Noja

05/11/1970
S10885

W-50 2 25:15

4 14 (t) Beatriz Liaño Revuelta
Piélagos

31/08/1975
SR2452

W-45 3 25:34

5 95 Lucia Revuelta Sainz 02/05/2000 PF 27 32:03

6 22 Carmen Arce Cuesta 27/07/1968 W-50 6 34:45

7 81 Laura Ortiz Diaz 10/02/1988 SF 20 34:47

8 117 Isabel Gomez Velasco 06/01/1976 W-45 33 41:30

9 127 Carla Peña Gonzalez 17/01/1990 SF 34 42:40

10 51 Maria Garcia Martinez 13/09/1981 W-40 12 44:08

11 74 Paz Martinez Rios 15/11/1976 W-45 19 44:17

12 87 Laura Pelayo Pelayo 25/02/1982 W-40 21 44:18

13 100 Maria Sainz Gonzalez 01/12/1979 W-40 29 45:56

14 89 Marian Perez Zamorano 25/03/1965 W-55 22 46:58

15 26 Begoña Calante Sainz-Pardo 05/10/1981 W-40 8 48:15

16 55 Maite Gomez Perez 17/05/1981 W-40 13 48:16

17 63 Eider Irazabal Gomez 11/07/1985 W-35 15 50:10

18 111 Teresa Becares Migoya 05/10/1963 W-55 30 51:19

19 71 Leticia Lozano Barona 08/08/1989 SF 18 51:32

20 112 Matilde Cebrian Pazos 19/09/1955 W-65 31 52:13

21 91 Alba Rebolledo Mantecon 11/12/1995 SF 24 55:08

22 92 Fatima Rebolledo Mantecon 09/03/1988 SF 25 55:14

23 96 Noelia Rodriguez Pacheco 18/01/1983 W-35 28 56:43

24 25 Estela Bustamante Castillo 01/03/1973 W-45 7 56:44

25 94 Lines Revuelta Crespo 04/09/1968 W-50 26 58:13

26 45 Nicanora Fernandez Cobo 22/10/1957 W-60 11 1:02:34

27 44 Marisol Fernandez Alvarez 04/09/1947 W-70 10 1:02:44

3 (t) Ana Moreno Arruza
CD Castillo Sport 1922

21/12/1969
SR1736

W-50 1 NP

90 Alexandra Petro España 05/04/1982 W-40 23 NP

20 Elena Alonso Martinez 18/04/1979 W-40 5 NP

57 Esperanza Gonzalez Godinez 25/02/1983 W-35 14 NP

32 Maria Cristina Crespo Diego 15/10/1979 W-40 9 NP

67 Olga Lemza Lemza 27/02/1988 SF 17 NP

15 Sara Espallargas Cobo 06/03/1992 SF 4 NP

Absoluto Femenino (5.000m)

I Subida Pedestre San Vicente de Toranzo - Castillo Pedroso

San Vicente de Toranzo, 24 julio 2022
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